

Accuris has added	the following	environmental	document	to the	active	parts	as	mentioned	l in
the document from	Infineon Tech	nologies Ag as	of 16-April-	2018.					

Thank You.



Infineon Technologies AG Am Campeon 1-15 85579 Neubiberg, Germany

Declaration of compliance to the RoHS Directive for Infineon "Green Products"

Infineon Technologies hereby declares that Infineon "Green Products" are in compliance with Directive 2015/863/EU amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (see RoHS Directive). These hazardous substances are:

 Mercury (Hg), lead (Pb), hexavalent chromium (Cr-VI), polybrominated biphenyls (PBB), polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE), Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP), Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)and Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) with a limit value of 1000ppm and cadmium (Cd) with a limit value of 100ppm defined per homogeneous material.

More information on specific product material contents is obtainable from Infineon in the form of material content data sheets (MCDS) ("*Umbrella Specifications*"). For these, please contact your local sales agent or customer service centre at http://www.infineon.com.

Infineon Technologies AG

Legal Disclaimer

The information provided in this document is provided "as is" without any warranties of any kind including but not limited to warranties or merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or non-infringement of intellectual property. Infineon does not guarantee the completeness or accuracy of the information provided. Infineon may make changes, improvements and/or modifications to the information provided, or products and services referred to within, at any time without notice. The material in this document may be out of date and Infineon makes no commitment to update it. Information provided in this document may refer to products or services that are not available in your country. Please consult your local Infineon Technologies contact for information regarding these products and services.

IN NO EVENT shall Infineon Technologies, its employees, its officers, its affiliates, its suppliers or other third parties be liable to you for any damages, including without limitation special, indirect, or consequential damages (including, without limitation, damages for loss of profits, business interruption, or loss of information) arising out of the use, inability to use, or the results of use of this information, any web sites referred to in this document, or the information, qualifications, opinions or recommendations contained at herein whether based on warranty, contract, quasi-contract, or (including negligence) or any other legal theory and whether or not advised of the possibility of such damages.

Nothing in this legal disclaimer shall limit or exclude infineon's liability under mandatory statutory liability laws, for injuries to life, body or health, fraudulent concealment of a defect in the information by Infineon or in cases of Infineon's intentional misconduct or gross negligence.

MatQ-2018-162-RoHS

Commercial Register: München HRB 126492

i http://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/PDF/?uri=CELEX:32015L0863&from=EN